
モデル
Bluetoothバージョン
Bluetoothプロファイル
オーディオコーデック
Bluetooth範囲
運転者
周波数範囲

バッテリー
充電時間
寸法

Modello
Versione Bluetooth
Profili Bluetooth
Codec audio
Portata Bluetooth
Autista
Intervallo di frequenze

Batteria
Tempo di carica
dimensione

Modèle
Version Bluetooth
Profils Bluetooth
Un codec audio
Portée Bluetooth
Conducteur
Gamme de fréquences

Batterie
Temps de charge
dimension

Модель
Версия Bluetooth
Профиль Bluetooth
Аудио кодек
Диапазон Bluetooth
Водитель
Диапазон частот

Батарея
Время зарядки
Измерение

Drücken Sie zum Zurücksetzen 5 Sekunden 
lang die „Multifunktions“-Taste und 
„Lautstärke +“.

FCC Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
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Modell
Bluetooth-Version
Bluetooth-Profil
Audio-Codec
Bluetooth-Reichweite
Treiber
Frequenzbereich
Spielzeit (Variiert nach 
Lautstärke und Audioinhalt)
Batterie
Ladezeit
Abmessungen

Tronsmart KH02

1 x Tronsmart KH02 kabelloser Kinderkopfhörer
1 x Typ-C-Ladekabel
1 x Aux-In-Kabel
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Garantiekarte

Lautstärkeregler

Multifunktionstaste

LED-Anzeige

Lautstärke +

Lautstärke -

Typ-C-Ladeanschluss

Aux-In-Anschluss

Mikrofon

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Einschalten ausschalten

Lautstärkeregler

Bluetooth-Verbindung Musik Spielen

Anruf

Zurücksetzen

Care and Maintenance

Spezifikationen

Garantieinformationen

Trennen Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Einmal drücken – Lautstärke Verringern
2 Sekunden lang drücken – Vorheriger Titel

Einmal drücken – Lautstärke erhöhen
2 Sekunden lang drücken – Nächster Titel

Einmal drücken – Wiedergabe/Pause

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Over 15 meters / 49 feet
40 mm
20-20KHz
30 Stunden

3.7V/400mAh
1.5 Stunden
120mm

- Wenn dieses Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird, wird 
empfohlen, es mindestens einmal im Monat aufzuladen, um die Lebensdauer zu 
verlängern und die normale Nutzungsleistung aufrechtzuerhalten.
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort auf.
- Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Feuer, da Batterien explodieren oder 
auslaufen können.
- Um das Produkt zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein leicht angefeuchtetes Tuch in 
Wasser, um das Äußere zu reinigen, falls es schmutzig wird.
- Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht. Es enthält keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile.

Auf Ihren „Tronsmart KH02 Wireless Kids Headphones“ gewährt der Erstbesitzer ab 
dem Kaufdatum eine einjährige Garantie gegen Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler bei 
normalem Gebrauch und Service. Tronsmart übernimmt keine Verantwortung für die 
versehentliche Verwendung dieses Produkts und seine Haftung beschränkt sich auf 
den Kaufpreis des Produkts. Wenn bei der Verwendung des Produkts Probleme 
auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundensupport-Team unter 
support@tronsmart.com. 

Drücken Sie zum Ein-/Ausschalten 2 Sekunden lang die Multifunktionstaste.
*Die Kopfhörer wechseln nach dem Einschalten automatisch in den Kopplungsmodus. 

*Notiz
A. Bitte beachten Sie, dass alle Bedienelemente nicht verfügbar sind, wenn das Gerät 
an ein Aux-In-Kabel angeschlossen ist.
B. Unsere Kopfhörer sind für Kinder ab 4 Jahren geeignet, optimal für 6–12 Jahre.

Deutsch

Packungsinhalt

Produktübersicht

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den kabellosen Kinderkopfhörer Tronsmart KH02 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung 
durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen griffbereit auf. Wenn Sie 
Probleme haben, die Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch zu verstehen oder zu 
befolgen, wenden Sie sich bitte direkt an unser Kundensupport-Team unter mailto:
support@tronsmart.com.

Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste 5 Sekunden lang, um die Verbindung zum Gerät 
zu trennen.

Suchen und klicken Sie auf „Tronsmart KH02“, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

Schieben Sie den Schalter auf „74 dB“, um die Lautstärke auf unter 85 dB zu regeln. 
Schieben Sie den Schalter auf „93 dB“, um die Lautstärkeregelung zu deaktivieren und 
in lauter Umgebung die normale Lautstärke wiederherzustellen.
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Einmal drücken – Anruf annehmen/beenden
Doppeltes Drücken – Anruf ablehnen

Press the ‘Multifunctional’ button & ‘Volume 
+’  for 5s to reset.
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Model
Bluetooth Version
Bluetooth Profile
Audio Codec
Bluetooth Range
Driver
Frequency Range

Battery 
Charging Time
Dimension

Tronsmart KH02

1 x Tronsmart KH02 Wireless Kids  Headphones
1 x Type-C Charging Cable
1 x Aux-in Cable
1 x User Manual
1 x Warranty Card

Volume Control Switch

Multifunctional Button

LED Indicator

Volume +

Volume  -

Type-C Charging Port

Aux-in Port

Microphone

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Bluetooth Connection Music Playing

Phone Call

Reset

Care and Maintenance

Specifications

Warranty Information

Disconnect from Bluetooth

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Press Once - Turn Down Volume
Press for 2s - Previous Track

Press Once - Turn Up Volume
Press for 2s - Next Track

Press Once - Play/Pause

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Over 15 meters / 49 feet
40 mm
20-20KHz
30 Hours

3.7V/400mAh
1.5 Hours
120mm

Playtime (Varied by Volume 
Level & Audio Contents)

Время воспроизведения 
(зависит от уровня громкости и 
аудиоконтента)

Durée de lecture (variée selon le 
niveau de volume et le contenu 
audio)

-If this product is not used for a long period, it's recommended to recharge it at least 
once a month to extend its life and maintain the normal use performance. 
-Keep the product in a dry location.
-Do not dispose of this product in the fire as batteries may explode or leak.
-To clean the product, use a lightly dampened cloth in water to clean the exterior in 
case it gets dirty.
-Do not disassemble this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts.

Your ‘Tronsmart KH02 Wireless Kids Headphones‘, is warranted to the original owner 
for 1 year from the date of purchase against defects in material and workmanship 
under normal use and service. Tronsmart is not responsible for the accidental use of 
this product and its liability will not exceed the purchase price of the product. If you 
have any problems while using the product, please do not hesitate to contact our 
customer support team at support@tronsmart.com. 

*Note
A. Please note that all controls will be unavailable if plugged into Aux-in Cable.
B. Our headphones are made for 4+ years children, optimal for 6-12 years.

English

Package Contents

Product Overview

Thank you for purchasing the Tronsmart KH02 Wireless Kids Headphones. Please read 
the user manual before use and keep it handy for future reference. If you have trouble 
understanding or following the instructions in this manual, please contact our 
customer support team directly atsupport@tronsmart.com.

Press the ‘Multifunctional’ button for 5s to disconnect from device.

Search & Click ‘Tronsmart KH02’ to Connect.

Press Once - Answer/Hang Up a Phone Call
Double Press - Reject a Phone Call 
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Appuyez sur le bouton « Multifonctionnel » 
et « Volume + » pendant 5 secondes pour 
réinitialiser.
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Tronsmart KH02

1 x cuffie wireless per bambini Tronsmart KH02
1 x Câble de Chargement de Type C
1 x Câble d'entrée Auxiliaire
1 x Manuel d'utilisation
1 x Carte de Garantie

Commutateur de Contrôle du Volume

Bouton Multifonction

Indicateur LED

Volume +

Volume -

Port de Chargement de Type C

Port d'entrée Auxiliaire

Micros

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Allumer/Eteindre

Commutateur de Contrôle du Volume

Connexion Bluetooth Musique en Cours

Appel Téléphonique

Réinitialiser

Entretien et Maintenance

Caractéristiques

Informations de Garantie

Se Déconnecter du Bluetooth

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Appuyez une fois - Baissez le Volume
Appuyez pendant 2 secondes - Piste Précédente

Appuyez une fois - Augmentez le Volume
Appuyez pendant 2 secondes - Piste Suivante

Appuyez une fois - Lecture/Pause

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Plus de 15 Mètres / 49 Pieds
40mm
20-20 kHz
30 Heures

3,7 V/400 mAh
1,5 Heures
120mm

- Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, il est recommandé de le 
recharger au moins une fois par mois pour prolonger sa durée de vie et maintenir les 
performances d'utilisation normales.
- Gardez le produit dans un endroit sec.
- Ne jetez pas ce produit au feu car les piles peuvent exploser ou fuir.
- Pour nettoyer le produit, utilisez un chiffon légèrement humide dans l'eau pour 
nettoyer l'extérieur au cas où il se salirait.
- Ne démontez pas ce produit. Il ne contient aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur.

Le tue "Cuffie wireless per bambini Tronsmart KH02" sono garantite al proprietario 
originale per 1 anno dalla data di acquisto contro difetti di materiale e lavorazione in 
condizioni di utilizzo e servizio normali. Tronsmart non è responsabile per l'uso 
accidentale di questo prodotto e la sua responsabilità non supererà il prezzo di 
acquisto del prodotto. In caso di problemi durante l'utilizzo del prodotto, non esitare a 
contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti all'indirizzo support@tronsmart.com. 

Appuyez sur le bouton « Multifonctionnel » pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre.
*Les écouteurs entreront automatiquement en mode d'appairage une fois allumés.

*Note:
A. Veuillez noter que toutes les commandes ne seront pas disponibles si elles sont 
branchées sur le câble d'entrée auxiliaire.
B. Nos écouteurs sont conçus pour les enfants de 4 ans et plus, optimaux pour les 6 à 
12 ans.

Italiano

Packungsinhalt

Présentation du Produit

Grazie per aver acquistato le cuffie wireless per bambini Tronsmart KH02. Si prega di 
leggere il manuale dell'utente prima dell'uso e di tenerlo a portata di mano per 
riferimenti futuri. Se hai difficoltà a comprendere o seguire le istruzioni contenute in 
questo manuale, contatta direttamente il nostro team di assistenza clienti all'indirizzo 
mailto: support@tronsmart.com.

Appuyez sur le bouton « Multifonctionnel » pendant 5 secondes pour vous 
déconnecter de l'appareil.

Recherchez et cliquez sur « Tronsmart KH02 » pour vous connecter.

Poussez l'interrupteur sur « 74 dB » pour contrôler le volume en dessous de 85 dB. 
Poussez l'interrupteur sur « 93 dB » pour désactiver le contrôle du volume et 
récupérer un volume normal dans un environnement bruyant.
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Appuyez une fois - Répondre/raccrocher un 
appel téléphonique
Double pression – Rejeter un appel 
téléphonique
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Modelo
Versión Bluetooth
Perfil Bluetooth
Códec de audio
Rango de Bluetooth
Conductor
Rango de frecuencia

Batería
Tiempo de carga
Dimensión

Tiempo de reproducción (varía 
según el nivel de volumen y el 
contenido de audio)

Presione el botón "Multifuncional" y 
"Volumen +" durante 5 segundos para 
restablecer.
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Tronsmart KH02

1 x auriculares inalámbricos para niños Tronsmart KH02
1 x Cable de Carga Tipo C
1 x Cable de Entrada Auxiliar.
1 x Manual de Usuario
1 x Tarjeta de Garantía

Interruptor de control de volumen

Botón multifuncional

Indicador LED

Volumen +

Volumen -

Puerto de carga tipo C

Puerto auxiliar

Micrófonos

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Encender/Apagar

Interruptor de Control de Volumen

Conexión Bluetooth Music Playing

Llamada Telefónica

Reiniciar

Cuidado y mantenimiento

Especificaciones

Información de Garantía

Desconectarse de Bluetooth

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Presione una vez - Baje el volumen
Presione durante 2 segundos - Pista anterior

Presione una vez - Suba el volumen
Presione durante 2 segundos - Pista siguiente

Presione una vez - Reproducir/Pausar

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Más de 15 metros / 49 pies
40mm
20-20 kHz
30 Horas

3,7 V/400 mAh
1,5 horas
120mm

- Si este producto no se usa por un período prolongado, se recomienda recargarlo al 
menos una vez al mes para extender su vida útil y mantener el rendimiento de uso 
normal.
- Mantenga el producto en un lugar seco.
- No arroje este producto al fuego ya que las baterías pueden explotar o tener fugas.
- Para limpiar el producto, use un paño ligeramente humedecido en agua para el 
exterior en caso de que se ensucie.
- No desmonte este producto. No contiene partes reparables por el usuario.

Sus 'Auriculares inalámbricos para niños Tronsmart KH02' tienen una garantía para el 
propietario original por 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra contra defectos de 
material y mano de obra en condiciones de uso y servicio normales. Tronsmart no es 
responsable del uso accidental de este producto y su responsabilidad no excederá el 
precio de compra del producto. Si tiene algún problema al utilizar el producto, no 
dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente en 
support@tronsmart.com. 

Presione el botón "Multifuncional" durante 2 segundos para encender/apagar.
*Los auriculares entrarán en modo de emparejamiento automáticamente una vez encendidos.

*Nota
A. Tenga en cuenta que todos los controles no estarán disponibles si se conectan al 
cable de entrada auxiliar.
B. Nuestros auriculares están hechos para niños mayores de 4 años, óptimos para 
niños de 6 a 12 años.

Español

Package Contents

Descripción del Producto

Gracias por comprar los auriculares inalámbricos para niños Tronsmart KH02. Lea el 
manual del usuario antes de usarlo y manténgalo a mano para consultarlo en el 
futuro. Si tiene problemas para comprender o seguir las instrucciones de este manual, 
comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente directamente en mailto: 
support@tronsmart.com.

Presione el botón "Multifuncional" durante 5 segundos para desconectarse del 
dispositivo.

Busque y haga clic en 'Tronsmart KH02' para conectarse.

Presione el interruptor a "74dB" para controlar el volumen por debajo de 85dB. 
Presione el interruptor a "93dB" para desactivar el control de volumen y recuperar el 
volumen normal en ambientes ruidosos.
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Presione una vez: responder/colgar una 
llamada telefónica
Doble pulsación: rechazar una llamada 
telefónica
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Tempo di riproduzione (varia in 
base al livello del volume e ai 
contenuti audio)

Presione el botón "Multifuncional" y 
"Volumen +" durante 5 segundos para 
restablecer.
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Tronsmart KH02

1 x casque sans fil pour enfants Tronsmart KH02
1 x Cavo di Ricarica di Tipo C
1 x Cavo Aux
1 x Manuale Utente
1 x Scheda di Garanzia

Interruttore di controllo del volume

Tasto multifunzionale

Indicatore LED

Volume +

Volume -

Porta di ricarica di tipo C

Ausiliario in porto

Microfoni

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Accendere/Spegnere

Interruttore di Controllo del Volume

Connessione Bluetooth Riproduzione di Musica

Telefonata

Reiniciar

Cura & Manutenzione

Specifiche

Informazioni sulla Garanzia

Disconnettersi dal Bluetooth

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Premi una volta - Abbassa il volume
Premere per 2 secondi - Traccia precedente

Premi una volta - Aumenta il volume
Premere per 2 secondi - Traccia successiva

Premi una volta - Riproduci/Pausa

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Oltre 15 Metri/49 Piedi
40 mm
20-20 KHz
30 ore

3,7 V/400 mAh
1,5 ore
120mm

- Se questo prodotto non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo, si 
raccomanda di ricaricarlo almeno una volta al mese per prolungarne la durata e 
mantenere le normali prestazioni d'uso. 
- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto.
- Non gettare questo prodotto nel fuoco poiché le batterie potrebbero esplodere o 
perdere liquido.
- Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare un panno leggermente inumidito in acqua per pulire 
l'esterno nel caso in cui si sporchi.
- Non smontare questo prodotto. Non contiene parti riparabili dall'utente.

Votre « Écouteur sans fil pour enfants Tronsmart KH02 » est garanti au propriétaire 
d'origine pendant 1 an à compter de la date d'achat contre les défauts de matériaux et 
de fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et de service. Tronsmart 
n'est pas responsable de l'utilisation accidentelle de ce produit et sa responsabilité ne 
dépassera pas le prix d'achat du produit. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de 
l'utilisation du produit, n'hésitez pas à contacter notre équipe de support client à 
support@tronsmart.com. 

Premere il pulsante "Multifunzionale" per 2 secondi per accendere/spegnere.
*Le cuffie entreranno automaticamente in modalità di associazione una volta accese.

*Nota
A. Tenga en cuenta que todos los controles no estarán disponibles si se conectan al 
cable de entrada auxiliar.
B. Nuestros auriculares están hechos para niños mayores de 4 años, óptimos para 
niños de 6 a 12 años.

Français

Contenuto del Pacco

Panoramica del Prodotto

Merci d'avoir acheté le casque sans fil pour enfants Tronsmart KH02. Veuillez lire le 
manuel d'utilisation avant utilisation et conservez-le à portée de main pour référence 
future. Si vous rencontrez des difficultés pour comprendre ou suivre les instructions 
de ce manuel, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client directement à mailto: 
support@tronsmart.com.

Premere il pulsante "Multifunzionale" per 5 secondi per disconnettersi dal dispositivo.

Cerca e fai clic su "Tronsmart KH02" per connetterti.

Spingere l'interruttore su "74dB" per controllare il volume al di sotto di 85dB. Spingere 
l'interruttore su "93dB" per disattivare il controllo del volume e ripristinare il volume 
normale in ambienti rumorosi.
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Premere una volta: rispondere/riagganciare 
una chiamata
Doppia pressione - Rifiuta una telefonata

3
4

5

2

再生時間（音量レベルとオーディ
オコンテンツによって異なります
）

「多機能」ボタンと「音量+」を�秒間押し
てリセットします。
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Tronsmart KH02

� × Tronsmart KH��ワイヤレスキッズヘッドフォン
�× Type-C充電ケーブル
� × Aux入力ケーブル
� × ユーザーマニュアル
� × 保証書

ボリュームコントロールスイッチ
多機能ボタン
LEDインジケータ
ボリューム+
音量 -
Type-C充電ポート
補助入力ポート
マイク

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

オン/オフにする

ボリュームコントロールスイッチ

Bluetooth接続 音楽の再生

電話

リセット

お手入れとメンテナンス

仕様

保証情報

Bluetooth から切断する

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

� 回押す - 音量を下げる
� 秒間押す - 前のトラック

� 回押す - 音量を上げる
� 秒間押す - 次のトラック

� 回押す - 再生/一時停止

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH��
�.�
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A�DP
AAC, SBC
�� メートル / �� フィート以上
�� mm
��-��KHz
�� 時間

�.�V/���mAh
�.� 時間
���mm

- この製品を長期間使用しない場合は、通常の使用パフォーマンスを維持するために、
少なくとも月に�回は充電することをお勧めします。
- 製品を乾燥した場所に保管してください。
- バッテリーが爆発したり漏れたりする可能性があるため、この製品を火の中に投じな
いでください。
- 製品を清掃するには、軽く湿らせた布を使用して、汚れた場合に外部を清掃します。
- 本製品を分解しないでください。ユーザーが修理できる部品は含まれていません。

「Tronsmart KH�� ワイヤレス キッズ ヘッドフォン」は、通常の使用およびサービスに
おける素材および製造上の欠陥に対して、購入日から � 年間、元の所有者に保証されま
す。 Tronsmart は、この製品の偶発的な使用に対して責任を負わず、その責任は製品
の購入価格を超えません。 製品の使用中に問題が発生した場合は、お気軽にカスタマ
ー サポート チーム (support@tronsmart.com) までご連絡ください。

「多機能」ボタンを � 秒間押してオン/オフにします。
※ヘッドホンの電源を入れると、自動的にペアリングモードになります。

*注記
A. Aux-in ケーブルに接続されている場合、すべてのコントロールが使用できなくなる
ことに注意してください。
B. 当社のヘッドフォンは � 歳以上のお子様向けに作られており、� ～ �� 歳に最適です
。

日本語

パッケージ内容

製品の概要

Tronsmart KH02 ワイヤレス キッズ ヘッドフォンをお買い上げいただきまして誠にあ
りがとうございます。 ご使用前にユーザーマニュアルをお読みになり、将来参照でき
るよう保管してください。 このマニュアルの指示を理解したり従うことが難しい場合
は、弊社のカスタマー サポート チーム (mailto:support@tronsmart.com) に直接ご連絡
ください。

「多機能」ボタンを � 秒間押して、デバイスから切断します。

「Tronsmart KH��」を検索してクリックして接続します。

スイッチを「��dB」に押すと、音量が ��dB 以下に制御されます。 スイッチを「��dB
」に押すと、音量コントロールが無効になり、騒がしい環境下では通常の音量に戻りま
す。
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� 回押す - 電話に出る/切る
� 回押す - 電話を拒否する
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Нажмите кнопку 
«Многофункциональная» и «Громкость 
+» в течение 5 секунд для сброса.
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2
Tronsmart KH02

1 х беспроводные детские наушники Tronsmart KH02
1 х зарядный кабель типа C
1 x вспомогательный входной кабель
1 х руководство пользователя
1 x гарантийный талон

Переключатель регулировки громкости

Многофункциональная кнопка

Светодиодный индикатор

Громкость +

Объем -

Порт зарядки типа C

Aux в порту

Микрофоны

74dB   85dB   93dB

74dB   85dB   93dB

1

Включить выключить

Переключатель регулировки громкости

Bluetooth-соединение Музыка играет

Телефонный звонок

Перезагрузить

Care and Maintenance

Характеристики

Информация о гарантии

Отключиться от Bluetooth

2s  On/Off

5s  

Bluetooth

Tronsmart KH02

x 1

Нажмите один раз — уменьшите громкость
Нажмите и удерживайте 2 секунды — предыдущий трек

Нажмите один раз — увеличьте громкость
Нажмите и удерживайте 2 секунды — следующий трек

Нажмите один раз — воспроизведение/пауза

x 1

x 1

x 2

2S

x 1

5S

2S

KH02
5.3
HFP/HSP/AVRCP/A2DP
AAC, SBC
Более 15 метров / 49 футов
40 мм
20-20кГц
30 часов

3,7 В/400 мАч
1.5 часов
120мм

- Если устройство не используется в течение длительного периода времени, его 
рекомендуется заряжать по крайней мере один раз в месяц, чтобы продлить 
жизнь и поддерживать нормальную работу устройства.
- Храните продукт в сухом месте.
- Не бросайте это изделие в огонь, так как батареи могут взорваться или 
протечь.
- Для очистки изделия используйте влажную ткань, чтобы очистить внешнюю 
поверхность в случае, если она испачкается.
- Не разбирайте продукт. Он не содержит частей, обслуживаемых 
пользователем.

На ваши «Беспроводные детские наушники Tronsmart KH02» первоначальному 
владельцу предоставляется гарантия сроком на 1 год с даты покупки на 
отсутствие дефектов материала и изготовления при нормальном 
использовании и обслуживании. Tronsmart не несет ответственности за 
случайное использование этого продукта, и ее ответственность не будет 
превышать покупную цену продукта. Если у вас возникли проблемы при 
использовании продукта, не стесняйтесь обращаться в нашу службу поддержки 
клиентов по адресу support@tronsmart.com. 

Нажмите кнопку «Многофункциональная» и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд, 
чтобы включить/выключить.
*Наушники автоматически перейдут в режим сопряжения после включения.

*Примечание
О. Обратите внимание, что все элементы управления будут недоступны, если 
они подключены к кабелю Aux-in.
Б. Наши наушники предназначены для детей от 4 лет, оптимально для детей от 6 
до 12 лет.

русский

Packungsinhalt

Обзор продукта

Благодарим вас за приобретение беспроводных детских наушников Tronsmart 
KH02. Пожалуйста, прочтите руководство пользователя перед использованием и 
сохраните его для дальнейшего использования. Если у вас возникли проблемы с 
пониманием или выполнением инструкций данного руководства, обратитесь в 
нашу службу поддержки клиентов напрямую по адресу mailto: 
support@tronsmart.com.

Нажмите кнопку «Многофункциональная» и удерживайте ее в течение 5 секунд, 
чтобы отключиться от устройства.

Найдите и нажмите «Tronsmart KH02» для подключения.

Нажмите переключатель в положение «74 дБ», чтобы контролировать громкость 
ниже 85 дБ. Нажмите переключатель в положение «93 дБ», чтобы отключить 
регулировку громкости и восстановить нормальную громкость в шумной 
обстановке.
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Нажмите один раз – ответ/завершение 
телефонного звонка
Двойное нажатие — отклонить 
телефонный звонок
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74dB   85dB   93dB

Turn On/Turn Off

Volume Control Switch

2s  On/Off

Press the ‘Multifunctional’ button for 2s to turn on/turn off.
*The headphones will enter pairing mode automatically once turned on.

Push the switch to "74dB" to control the volume below 85dB. Push the switch to 
"93dB" to disable volume control and recover normal volume under noisy 
environment.
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尺寸：70*99mm
128g铜版纸、手风琴样式、总页数39页
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20241109 - KH02 - 说明书 - V3.3

KH02 设计师 LFS

YB

20240112 V1.0  初版
20240112 V2.0
20240309 V2.1
20240311 V2.2

20240321 去掉UKCA
20240611 V3.0 新增EAC
20240808 V3.0 新增EPR
20241030 V3.2 更新标识
20241109 V3.3 迭代

单黑+双面

WIRELESS

KH02

KIDS HEADPHONE

USER MANUAL www.tronsmart.com                             Made in China

SHENZHEN GEEKBUY E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.
Warehouse 101H, No. 49 South Wuhe Avenue, Wuhe Community, 
Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen 
Email: support@tronsmart.com
800-270-1082 (USA & Canada)
+86-755-23603740 (Global)
FCC ID: 2AV3Z-KH02

EMBALLAGES A 
SEPARERET A DEPOSER 
DANS LE BAC DE TRI

WARNING 
CHOKING HAZARD-Small parts.
Not for children under � yrs.
1.Long rope,pay attention to the risk of suffocation;
2.lf the product is damaged, please stop using it;
3.Keep away from high temperature and fire source.


